63
Form 255 – 256 – 257 – 258
Interchangeable dead centres, through-hardened for revolving tailstock sleeves
Form 256
copying centre 60°/40°
Form 257
slim design 60°/30°
Form Taper ID.No. D G SW LC L Draw-off

Form 250CA
full centre 60°, without draw-off thread
Form 257CA
slim centre 60°/30°, with draw-off thread
Form 255CA
full centre 60°, with draw-off thread
Form 258CA
bullnose dead centre 60°, with draw-off thread
Form MK ID.No. D LC L
2 2502CA 18.0 36.0 100
3 2503CA 24.1 44.0 125
4 2504CA 31.6 57.5 160
250CA
Form MK ID.No. D d2 G SW LA LC L Draw-
off nut
2 2572.06-120CA 6 18 M22x1.5 16 15 56 120 M252
2 2572.09-120CA 9 18 M22x1.5 16 17 56 120 M252
2 2572.11-120CA 11 18 M22x1.5 16 21 56 120 M252
3 2573.09-150CA 9 24.1 M27x1.5 19 17 69 150 M253
3 2573.13-150CA 13 24.1 M27x1.5 19 25 69 150 M253
4 2574.09-190CA 9 31.6 M36x1.5 27 17 87.5 190 M254
4 2574.13-190CA 13 31.6 M36x1.5 27 27 87.5 190 M254
4 2574.19-190CA 19 31.6 M36x1.5 27 53 87.5 190 M254
257CA
Form MK ID.No. D G SW LC L Draw-off
nut
2 2552CA 18.0 M22x1.5 16 48 112 M252